
City of Fort Smith Utility Department

Soccer Field Water Line Extension

Tabulation of Bids Received on November 15, 2018,10:00 A.M.

Project No. 18-05-C1

Item

No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Spec. No.

101.01

120.01

201.01

201.04

202.04

205.00

206.01

290.01

290.04

370.01

370.06

430.02

430.20

440.01

601.04

601.20

601.30

601.54

601.72

601.81

601.94

601.SP1

605.SP1

605.SP3

907.20

SCHEDULE!

Description

Performance and Payment Bond

Maintenance of Traffic Control

Site Preparation, including Mobilization and Erosion Control

Remove and Dispose of Concrete Driveways and Sidewalks

Clearing and Grubbing

Excavation and Trench Safety Systems

Flowable Fill

Seed. Fertilize, and Mulch

Solid Sodding including Topsoil

Surface Patch (ACHM)

Concrete Deep Patch

Concrete Drive (5" Thickness)

Gravel Driveway (6" Thickness)

Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thickness)

8" Class 350 Ductile Iron Pipe including Tracer Wire and Class

"B" Bedding

Concrete Blocking

Ductile Iron Fittings

8" Gate Valve w/ Box and Collar

Tie-lnto 8" Waterline

Fire Hydrant Assembly

Polyethylene Wrap

Tracer Wire Terminal Box including Concrete Collar

Boring and Receiving Pits

Furnish and Install 8" DR 9 HOPE Pipe by Directional Bore

Remove and Relocate Barbed Wire Fence

Schedule I -Total Base Bid

Quantity/
Unit

11
11
11

36|

11
11
9|

800|

1,050]

401

401
30]

501

6|
2,140]

2|
1,2001

5|
11
3|

2,1401

61

n
1,3001

620|

LS

LS

LS

SY

LS

LS

CY

SY

SY

SY

SY

SY

SY

SY

LF

CY

LB

EA

EA

EA

LF

EA

LS

LF

LF

Engineer's Estimate

Unit Cost

$8,000.00|

$500.00|

$30,000.001

$12.00|

$1,000.001

$2,500.001

$125.00|

$2.00|

$6.001

$35.00]

$75.00]

$70.001

$15.00|

$65.00]

$70.00|

$250.001

$12.00|

$1,500.00|

$1,500.001

$5,000.001

$4.00|

$200.00]

$7,500.001

$85.00|

$10.00|

Bid

$8,000.00

$500.00

$30,000.00

$432.00

$1,000.00

$2,500.00

$1,125.00

$1,600.00

$6,300.00

$1,400.00

$3,000.00

$2,100.00

$750.00

$390.00

$149,800.00

$500.00

$14,400.00

$7,500.00

$1,500.00

$15,000.00

$8,560.00

$1,200.00

$7,500.00

$110,500.00

$6,200.00

$381,757.00

Forsgren,Inc.

Unit Cost

$8,500.001

$2,500.001

$30,000.001

$18.00|

$4,000.00|

$2,500.00]

$106.001

$1.00|

$8.001

$75.00|

$46.00|

$50.00|

$12.50|

$78.50|

$52.80|

$225.00|

$6.00]

$1,400.001

$1,400.001

$3,950.00]

$1.501

$225.00]

$7,500.001

$100.001

$6.00|

Bid

$8,500.00

$2,500.00

$30,000.00

$648.00

$4,000.00

$2,500.00

$954.00

$800.00

$8,400.00

$3,000.00

$1,840.00

$1,500.00

$625.00

$471.00

$112,992.00

$450.00

$7,200.00

$7,000.00

$1,400.00

$11,850.00

$3,210.00

$1,350.00

$7,500.00

$130,000.00

$3,720.00

$352,410.00

Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.

Unit Cost

$20,000.001

$5,000.00]

$15,000.001

$15.00|

$15,000.00|

$2,000.00|

$130.001

$3.00]

$6.001

$35.00|

$55.00]

$75.00|

$15.00|

$55.00|

$58.00|

$200.00]

$8.00|

$1,875.00]

$2,000.001

$5,400.00|

$3.501

$125.00|

$2,500.00]

$130.001

$8.001

Bid

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$540.00

$15,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,170.00

$2,400.00

$6,300.00

$1,400.00

$2,200.00

$2,250.00

$750.00

$330.00

$124,120.00

$400.00

$9,600.00

$9,375.00

$2,000.00

$16,200.00

$7,490.00

$750.00

$2,500.00

$169,000.00

$4,960.00

$420,735.00

5% Preference 5% preference for Bidder that qualifies as a firm resident of

the City of Fort Smith, Arkansas puruant to City Ordinance No

50-15

Total Base Bid including 5% Preference

($17,620.50)

$334,789.50

($21,036.75)

$399,698.25

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and
accurate representation of all bids received.
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Hawkins-'Wfiu.-Engineers, Inc.

Arkansas P.E. No. 7243
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