City of Fort Smith Utility Department Soccer Field Water Line Extension Tabulation of Bids Received on November 15, 2018, 10:00 A.M. Project No. 18-05-C1

					For all a cult Fablurat		Forsgren, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.	
		SCHEDULE I	Quantity/		Engineer's Estimate		Forsgren, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Unit		Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid
1.	101.01	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2.	120.01	Maintenance of Traffic Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3.	201.01	Site Preparation, including Mobilization and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4.	201.04	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Driveways and Sidewalks	36	SY	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$18.00	\$648.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
5.	202.04	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6.	205.00	Excavation and Trench Safety Systems	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7.	206.01	Flowable Fill	9	CY	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$106.00	\$954.00	\$130.00	\$1,170.00
8.	290.01	Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	800	SY	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
9.	290.04	Solid Sodding including Topsoil	1,050	SY	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$8.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00
10.	370.01	Surface Patch (ACHM)	40	SY	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
11.	370.06	Concrete Deep Patch	40	SY	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
12.	430.02	Concrete Drive (5" Thickness)	30	SY	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
13.	430.20	Gravel Driveway (6" Thickness)	50	SY	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
14.	440.01	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thickness)	6	SY	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$78.50	\$471.00	\$55.00	\$330.00
15.	601.04	8" Class 350 Ductile Iron Pipe including Tracer Wire and Class "B" Bedding	2,140	LF	\$70.00	\$149,800.00	\$52.80	\$112,992.00	\$58.00	\$124,120.00
16.	601.20	Concrete Blocking	2	CY	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
17.	601.30	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,200	LB	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00
18.	601.54	8" Gate Valve w/ Box and Collar	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.00
19.	601.72	Tie-Into 8" Waterline	1	·EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20.	601.81	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00
21.	601.94	Polyethylene Wrap	2,140	LF	\$4.00	\$8,560.00	\$1.50	\$3,210.00	\$3.50	\$7,490.00
22.	601.SP1	Tracer Wire Terminal Box including Concrete Collar	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
23.	605.SP1	Boring and Receiving Pits	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24.	605.SP3	Furnish and Install 8" DR 9 HDPE Pipe by Directional Bore	1,300	LF	\$85.00	\$110,500.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00	\$130.00	\$169,000.00
25.	907.20	Remove and Relocate Barbed Wire Fence	620	LF	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00
		Schedule I - Total Base Bid				\$381,757.00		\$352,410.00		\$420,735.00
					le .					
5% Preference		5% preference for Bidder that qualifies as a firm resident of the City of Fort Smith, Arkansas puruant to City Ordinance No 50-15						(\$17,620.50)		(\$21,036.75)
	T	Total Base Bid including 5% Preference						\$334,789.50		\$399,698.25

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

Barry K, McCormick, P.E. Hawkins-Weir Engineers, Inc. Arkansas P.E. No. 7243 ARKANSAS

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
BUENCHNEER
No.7243